ANSI/AWS C5.4-93
An American National Standard

Recommended Practices for Stud Welding

This is a preview - click here to buy the full publication



American Welding Society

second printing, January 2010

ANSI/AWS C5.4-93 An American National Standard

Approved by the American National Standards Institute June 28, 1993

Recommended Practices for Stud Welding

3rd Edition

Supersedes ANSI/AWS C5.4-84

This is a preview - click here to buy the full publication

Prepared by the Welding and Cutting

Under the Direction of the AWS Technical Activities Committee

Approved by the AWS Board of Directors

Abstract

These recommended practices for stud welding, prepared by the Subcommittee on Stud Welding of the AWS Committee on Arc Welding and Cutting, are intended to serve as a basic guide for those interested in attaching fasteners by arc and capacitor discharge stud welding.

The variations of the process, stud design, equipment, welding procedures, quality control, and safety precautions are discussed. The information presented will guide the designer and the shop in the utilization of studs in many fields including automotive manufacture, boiler and building construction, farm and industrial equipment, railroads and shipbuilding, aircraft and aerospace, metal furniture, and other metal working industries.



This is a preview - click here to buy the full publication

International Standard Book Number: 0-87171-418-3
American Welding Society
550 N.W. LeJeune Road, Miami, FL 33126
© 1993 by American Welding Society
All rights reserved
Printed in the United States of America
Errata: 2nd Printing, January 2010

Photocopy Rights. No portion of this standard may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form, including mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the copyright owner.

Authorization to photocopy items for internal, personal, or educational classroom use only or the internal, personal, or educational classroom use only of specific clients is granted by the American Welding Society provided that the appropriate fee is paid to the Copyright Clearance Center, 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, tel: (978) 750-8400; Internet: <.